Printing Funded by SGA
THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION
UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT CONGRESS
Session XCIII
General Body Meeting
7:00 pm, Tuesday, March 10, 2015
Devon Hall 120
Session XCIII

AS INTRODUCED
An Act designating poll locations for the Spring 2015
General Elections; providing for codification;
providing for a short title; and providing for an
effective date.
BE IT ENACTED BY THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA STUDENT ASSOCIATION:
Section 1:  TITLE. This act may be known and shall be cited as the “Polling Location Act of Spring 2015.”
Section 2:  PURPOSE. To designate polling locations for the Spring 2015 General Elections.
Section 3: In accordance with Title VII, Chapter 1, Section 12 of the SGACA, “The number and location of
polling places shall be established by an Act of the Legislative Branch,” the following polling locations are established
for the Spring 2015 SGA General Elections (March 31 and April 1):
 Oklahoma Memorial Union Food Court
 Couch Restaurants
 Bizzell Memorial Library
 University of Oklahoma Law School
Section 4: This act shall become effective, while in accordance with the SGACA, immediately following
passage and approval.
Author(s):   Taylor Petersen, Election Board Chair
Co-Authors: Carrie Pavlowsky, Graduate Student Senate Chair,
   Emily Sample, Secretary of the Undergraduate Student Congress
Submitted on a Motion by:
Action taken by Congress:
Verified by Chair of Congress ___________________________________  Date: ______________
Submitted on a Motion by:
Action taken by Senate:
Verified by Chair of Senate_____________________________________   Date: ______________
Approved by SGA President: __________________________________     Date: ______________
Printing Funded by SGA
THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION
UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT CONGRESS
CONGRESSIONAL SESSION XCIII
March 10, 2015
GRADUATE STUDENT SENATE
SENATE SESSION GS-15
March 22, 2015
CONGRESSIONAL BILL NO. 930808
SENATE BILL NO. GS15-XX
AS INTRODUCED
An Act Amending the Student Government Association Code Annotated;
providing for codification; and providing for an effective date.
BE IT ENACTED BY THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA STUDENT ASSOCIATION:
Section 1: This act shall be known and may be cited as the “Uncontested Elections Act of 2015”
Section 2: For the purposes of this legislation, additions shall be marked with Underline.
Section 3: A new Title VII, Chapter 1, Section 7 will be added to say as follows:
 8. Uncontested Elections
 All positions for which a student has filed for election must be placed on the ballot in the
respective semester, even if the position is uncontested.